Technical
Information
TI 096C/07/en
Continous in-line measurement of
turbidity in aqueous media is used for
real-time measurement of non-soluble
substances in water for purposes of
monitoring, detection of operating states

medium flow TI176Y15.CDR
Technical Data
How to order
Accessories
Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co.
- Instruments International -
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Tel. (07621) 975 - 02
Fax (07621) 975345
TI 096C/07/en/02.98
Printed in Germany / DT / CV5 (50063827)
Hauser+Endress
Nothing beats know-how
Flange installation adapter CUA 120
DN flange installation adapter for turbidity sensors CUS
Materials / seals
A Adapter for welding flange (flange hight h=47 mm)
B Installation adapter (adapter hight=93 mm
Y  Special version
CUA 120- ⇐ complete order code
Flow assembly FlowFit W CUA 250
Flow assembly for turbidity sensors CUS
Connection
A Installation with screw connections DN 25
B Installation in pipe sections DN 63
Y  Special version
CUA 250- ⇐ complete order code
General data Manufacturer Endress+Hauser Conducta GmbH+Co.
Product designation CUA 120 or FlowFit W CUA 250
Temperature / pressure
Specification 25 °C / 6 bar, 50 °C / 3 bar, 60 °C / 1 bar
Nominal operating range 10 ... +55 °C
Limit operating range 10 ... +60 °C
Storage temperature range 20 ... +65 °C
Materials
Materials CUA 120 PVC, stainless steel 1.4571
Materials CUA 250 PVC
O-ring seals EPDM
Chemoclean CUR 3
Spray head for CUA 250
Materials / seals
1 EPDM / PVC, PVDF
9 Special version
CUR 3 ⇐ complete order code
❏ CUY 2 spare part kit for turbidity assemblies
(connection to tubing or hose)
❏ CYR 10 cleaning injector with valves for drive water and cleaning agent